
Slope failure repair and possible roadway changes. $373,044.50Amount:

Awarded To: WINTERSET, INC.
128 WINTERSET DRIVE
LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-
0968

CoosLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 19, 2020, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 24, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

STRATFORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42555

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
WINTERSET, INC.

128 WINTERSET DRIVE, PO BOX 968, LYNDONVILLE VT 05851-0968
$373,044.50 A

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$394,488.75 B

COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505

$400,679.50 C

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477

$424,095.00 D

SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822

$427,362.00 E

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304

$483,315.50 F

KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD, MIDDLESEX VT 05602

$557,322.00 G

A.B. EXCAVATING INC
653 MAIN STREET, LANCASTER NH 03584

$557,378.30 H

PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490

$571,517.50 I
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WINTERSET, INC.
128 WINTERSET DRIVE

LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) $32,500.00$7,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $65,000.00.50 $14,000.00

202.742
 

LF
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

$3,900.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$5.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$13.00
 

300.00
 

$10.00
 

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $5,200.00$4,680.00 $18.00 $4,680.00 $20.00260.00 $18.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $2,250.00$2,250.00 $22.00 $3,300.00 $15.00150.00 $15.00

203.321 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE $1,375.00$150.00 $150.00 $750.00 $275.005.00 $30.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $41,850.00$31,000.00 $20.00 $62,000.00 $13.503,100.00 $10.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $10,350.00$13,800.00 $15.00 $3,450.00 $45.00230.00 $60.00

214. UFINE GRADING $7,500.00$4,600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.001.00 $4,600.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $1,125.00$1,250.00 $32.00 $800.00 $45.0025.00 $50.00

304.401 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) $13,950.00$11,470.00 $65.00 $20,150.00 $45.00310.00 $37.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $7,400.00$5,400.00 $165.00 $6,600.00 $185.0040.00 $135.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $15,000.00$16,200.00 $165.00 $19,800.00 $125.00120.00 $135.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $3,500.00$2,650.00 $165.00 $1,650.00 $350.0010.00 $265.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $1,952.00$610.00 $3.00 $1,830.00 $3.20610.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $990.00$1,125.00 $30.00 $1,350.00 $22.0045.00 $25.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $1,200.00$360.00 $47.25 $5,670.00 $10.00120.00 $3.00

520.1 CYCONCRETE CLASS A $3,675.00$3,600.00 $885.00 $2,655.00 $1,225.003.00 $1,200.00

544.1 LBREINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) $260.00$130.00 $2.00 $130.00 $4.0065.00 $2.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $24,729.25$22,750.00 $72.50 $32,987.50 $54.35455.00 $50.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $1,200.00$1,800.00 $4.00 $2,400.00 $2.00600.00 $3.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $1,890.00$1,260.00 $1.85 $1,165.50 $3.00630.00 $2.00

603.0003 UANCHOR BLOCK $5,000.00$1,600.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $1,250.004.00 $400.00

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $24,700.00$35,625.00 $30.00 $14,250.00 $52.00475.00 $75.00

603.00218 LF18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $9,280.00$12,800.00 $42.50 $6,800.00 $58.00160.00 $80.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WINTERSET, INC.
128 WINTERSET DRIVE

LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $14,600.00$12,000.00 $2,100.00 $8,400.00 $3,650.004.00 $3,000.00

604.324 UDRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $15,200.00$12,000.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $3,800.004.00 $3,000.00

605.504 LF4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $3,300.00$2,500.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $33.00100.00 $25.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $2,550.00$1,200.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $850.003.00 $400.00

605.82451
 

LF
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

$5,425.00
 

$5,425.00
 

$46.00
 

$7,130.00
 

$35.00
 

155.00
 

$35.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $3,000.00$7,800.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $10.00300.00 $26.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $9,600.00$24,960.00 $15.15 $14,544.00 $10.00960.00 $26.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $5,000.00$8,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $8,500.00

622.1 EASTEEL WITNESS MARKERS $375.00$750.00 $38.00 $570.00 $25.0015.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $440.00$550.00 $2.75 $605.00 $2.00220.00 $2.50

641. CYLOAM $4,560.00$7,200.00 $60.00 $9,600.00 $28.50160.00 $45.00

645.3 TONEROSION STONE $900.00$700.00 $65.00 $1,300.00 $45.0020.00 $35.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$2,812.50
 

$3,750.00
 

$2.35
 

$2,937.50
 

$2.25
 

1,250.00
 

$3.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $1,560.00$1,170.00 $13.00 $3,380.00 $6.00260.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $1,260.00$1,260.00 $1.50 $630.00 $3.00420.00 $3.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $2,800.00$2,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2,800.001.00 $2,500.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$9,000.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$30.00
 

$1,800.00
 

$150.00
 

60.00
 

$80.00
 

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $4,900.00$3,920.00 $0.90 $2,520.00 $1.752,800.00 $1.40

647.1 CYHUMUS $3,125.00$3,125.00 $16.00 $2,000.00 $25.00125.00 $25.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $105.00$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $105.001.00 $300.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $60,000.00$24,780.00 $50,560.00 $50,560.00 $60,000.001.00 $24,780.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $2,200.00$3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,200.001.00 $3,000.00

698.14 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE D $10,500.00$14,700.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,500.007.00 $2,100.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WINTERSET, INC.
128 WINTERSET DRIVE

LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$342,500.00  $373,044.50  $394,488.75Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $342,500.00  $373,044.50  $394,488.75
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) $37,500.00$7,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,500.00 $75,000.00.50 $14,000.00

202.742
 

LF
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

$4,500.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$6.60
 

$1,980.00
 

$15.00
 

300.00
 

$10.00
 

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $6,500.00$4,680.00 $12.00 $3,120.00 $25.00260.00 $18.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $3,300.00$2,250.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $22.00150.00 $15.00

203.321 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE $1,250.00$150.00 $215.00 $1,075.00 $250.005.00 $30.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $68,200.00$31,000.00 $17.00 $52,700.00 $22.003,100.00 $10.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $8,889.50$13,800.00 $20.00 $4,600.00 $38.65230.00 $60.00

214. UFINE GRADING $2,500.00$4,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.001.00 $4,600.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $1,250.00$1,250.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $50.0025.00 $50.00

304.401 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) $20,150.00$11,470.00 $30.50 $9,455.00 $65.00310.00 $37.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $5,230.00$5,400.00 $155.00 $6,200.00 $130.7540.00 $135.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $15,888.00$16,200.00 $155.00 $18,600.00 $132.40120.00 $135.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $1,600.00$2,650.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $160.0010.00 $265.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $61.00$610.00 $3.20 $1,952.00 $0.10610.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,350.00$1,125.00 $55.00 $2,475.00 $30.0045.00 $25.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $5,400.00$360.00 $32.00 $3,840.00 $45.00120.00 $3.00

520.1 CYCONCRETE CLASS A $3,900.00$3,600.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $1,300.003.00 $1,200.00

544.1 LBREINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) $130.00$130.00 $5.00 $325.00 $2.0065.00 $2.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $25,025.00$22,750.00 $71.00 $32,305.00 $55.00455.00 $50.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $600.00$1,800.00 $1.50 $900.00 $1.00600.00 $3.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $1,102.50$1,260.00 $2.40 $1,512.00 $1.75630.00 $2.00

603.0003 UANCHOR BLOCK $3,000.00$1,600.00 $295.00 $1,180.00 $750.004.00 $400.00

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $28,500.00$35,625.00 $72.00 $34,200.00 $60.00475.00 $75.00

603.00218 LF18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $11,200.00$12,800.00 $72.00 $11,520.00 $70.00160.00 $80.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $13,200.00$12,000.00 $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $3,300.004.00 $3,000.00

604.324 UDRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $10,000.00$12,000.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $2,500.004.00 $3,000.00

605.504 LF4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $4,000.00$2,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $40.00100.00 $25.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $1,800.00$1,200.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $600.003.00 $400.00

605.82451
 

LF
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

$7,750.00
 

$5,425.00
 

$61.00
 

$9,455.00
 

$50.00
 

155.00
 

$35.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $21,000.00$7,800.00 $36.00 $10,800.00 $70.00300.00 $26.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $14,400.00$24,960.00 $20.00 $19,200.00 $15.00960.00 $26.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $14,895.00$8,500.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $14,895.001.00 $8,500.00

622.1 EASTEEL WITNESS MARKERS $1,125.00$750.00 $37.00 $555.00 $75.0015.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $55.00$550.00 $3.15 $693.00 $0.25220.00 $2.50

641. CYLOAM $8,000.00$7,200.00 $30.00 $4,800.00 $50.00160.00 $45.00

645.3 TONEROSION STONE $1,000.00$700.00 $45.00 $900.00 $50.0020.00 $35.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$1,750.00
 

$3,750.00
 

$2.65
 

$3,312.50
 

$1.40
 

1,250.00
 

$3.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $546.00$1,170.00 $5.00 $1,300.00 $2.10260.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $798.00$1,260.00 $3.00 $1,260.00 $1.90420.00 $3.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $3,500.00$2,500.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,500.001.00 $2,500.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$2,100.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$120.00
 

$7,200.00
 

$35.00
 

60.00
 

$80.00
 

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $2,800.00$3,920.00 $1.05 $2,940.00 $1.002,800.00 $1.40

647.1 CYHUMUS $6,250.00$3,125.00 $25.00 $3,125.00 $50.00125.00 $25.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $200.00$300.00 $250.00 $250.00 $200.001.00 $300.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $29,500.00$24,780.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $29,500.001.00 $24,780.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $3,500.00$3,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,500.001.00 $3,000.00

698.14 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE D $8,400.00$14,700.00 $1,600.00 $11,200.00 $1,200.007.00 $2,100.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

J HUTCHINS INC
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$342,500.00  $400,679.50  $424,095.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $342,500.00  $400,679.50  $424,095.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD
BARTON, VT 05822

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) $24,000.00$7,000.00 $57,000.00 $28,500.00 $48,000.00.50 $14,000.00

202.742
 

LF
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

$2,250.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$6.00
 

$1,800.00
 

$7.50
 

300.00
 

$10.00
 

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $5,460.00$4,680.00 $20.00 $5,200.00 $21.00260.00 $18.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $2,700.00$2,250.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $18.00150.00 $15.00

203.321 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE $1,000.00$150.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.005.00 $30.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $57,350.00$31,000.00 $20.00 $62,000.00 $18.503,100.00 $10.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $7,820.00$13,800.00 $50.00 $11,500.00 $34.00230.00 $60.00

214. UFINE GRADING $9,000.00$4,600.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.001.00 $4,600.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $1,900.00$1,250.00 $49.00 $1,225.00 $76.0025.00 $50.00

304.401 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) $19,142.50$11,470.00 $50.00 $15,500.00 $61.75310.00 $37.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $5,800.00$5,400.00 $138.00 $5,520.00 $145.0040.00 $135.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $17,400.00$16,200.00 $139.00 $16,680.00 $145.00120.00 $135.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $1,800.00$2,650.00 $168.00 $1,680.00 $180.0010.00 $265.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $183.00$610.00 $0.20 $122.00 $0.30610.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,485.00$1,125.00 $32.00 $1,440.00 $33.0045.00 $25.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $5,940.00$360.00 $47.00 $5,640.00 $49.50120.00 $3.00

520.1 CYCONCRETE CLASS A $3,900.00$3,600.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,300.003.00 $1,200.00

544.1 LBREINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) $130.00$130.00 $2.00 $130.00 $2.0065.00 $2.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $30,940.00$22,750.00 $65.00 $29,575.00 $68.00455.00 $50.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $1,650.00$1,800.00 $2.00 $1,200.00 $2.75600.00 $3.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $1,260.00$1,260.00 $2.00 $1,260.00 $2.00630.00 $2.00

603.0003 UANCHOR BLOCK $10,000.00$1,600.00 $825.00 $3,300.00 $2,500.004.00 $400.00

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $29,925.00$35,625.00 $59.00 $28,025.00 $63.00475.00 $75.00

603.00218 LF18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $18,400.00$12,800.00 $118.00 $18,880.00 $115.00160.00 $80.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD
BARTON, VT 05822

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $10,400.00$12,000.00 $3,600.00 $14,400.00 $2,600.004.00 $3,000.00

604.324 UDRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $10,400.00$12,000.00 $3,715.00 $14,860.00 $2,600.004.00 $3,000.00

605.504 LF4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $4,400.00$2,500.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 $44.00100.00 $25.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $1,500.00$1,200.00 $540.00 $1,620.00 $500.003.00 $400.00

605.82451
 

LF
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

$9,300.00
 

$5,425.00
 

$69.00
 

$10,695.00
 

$60.00
 

155.00
 

$35.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $9,000.00$7,800.00 $36.00 $10,800.00 $30.00300.00 $26.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $21,600.00$24,960.00 $1.00 $960.00 $22.50960.00 $26.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $29,450.00$8,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $29,450.001.00 $8,500.00

622.1 EASTEEL WITNESS MARKERS $660.00$750.00 $50.00 $750.00 $44.0015.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $550.00$550.00 $2.00 $440.00 $2.50220.00 $2.50

641. CYLOAM $8,160.00$7,200.00 $56.00 $8,960.00 $51.00160.00 $45.00

645.3 TONEROSION STONE $920.00$700.00 $37.00 $740.00 $46.0020.00 $35.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$3,125.00
 

$3,750.00
 

$3.00
 

$3,750.00
 

$2.50
 

1,250.00
 

$3.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $2,080.00$1,170.00 $7.00 $1,820.00 $8.00260.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $1,260.00$1,260.00 $2.00 $840.00 $3.00420.00 $3.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $4,500.00$2,500.00 $3,220.00 $3,220.00 $4,500.001.00 $2,500.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$11,100.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$150.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$185.00
 

60.00
 

$80.00
 

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $3,500.00$3,920.00 $2.00 $5,600.00 $1.252,800.00 $1.40

647.1 CYHUMUS $4,625.00$3,125.00 $48.00 $6,000.00 $37.00125.00 $25.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $250.00$300.00 $380.00 $380.00 $250.001.00 $300.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $66,500.00$24,780.00 $58,370.00 $58,370.00 $66,500.001.00 $24,780.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $3,100.00$3,000.00 $2,530.00 $2,530.00 $3,100.001.00 $3,000.00

698.14 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE D $7,000.00$14,700.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,000.007.00 $2,100.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD
BARTON, VT 05822

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$342,500.00  $427,362.00  $483,315.50Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $342,500.00  $427,362.00  $483,315.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD

MIDDLESEX, VT 05602

A.B. EXCAVATING INC
653 MAIN STREET

LANCASTER, NH 03584

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) $16,571.65$7,000.00 $8,500.00 $4,250.00 $33,143.30.50 $14,000.00

202.742
 

LF
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

$858.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$6.40
 

$1,920.00
 

$2.86
 

300.00
 

$10.00
 

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $2,311.40$4,680.00 $21.00 $5,460.00 $8.89260.00 $18.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $2,310.00$2,250.00 $23.00 $3,450.00 $15.40150.00 $15.00

203.321 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE $2,743.95$150.00 $950.00 $4,750.00 $548.795.00 $30.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $50,220.00$31,000.00 $21.80 $67,580.00 $16.203,100.00 $10.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $4,620.70$13,800.00 $66.00 $15,180.00 $20.09230.00 $60.00

214. UFINE GRADING $1,481.96$4,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,481.961.00 $4,600.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $952.75$1,250.00 $83.50 $2,087.50 $38.1125.00 $50.00

304.401 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) $10,530.70$11,470.00 $53.50 $16,585.00 $33.97310.00 $37.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $5,752.80$5,400.00 $160.00 $6,400.00 $143.8240.00 $135.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $17,476.80$16,200.00 $149.00 $17,880.00 $145.64120.00 $135.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $1,760.00$2,650.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $176.0010.00 $265.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $67.10$610.00 $4.50 $2,745.00 $0.11610.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $1,485.00$1,125.00 $26.00 $1,170.00 $33.0045.00 $25.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $5,940.00$360.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $49.50120.00 $3.00

520.1 CYCONCRETE CLASS A $1,117.20$3,600.00 $825.00 $2,475.00 $372.403.00 $1,200.00

544.1 LBREINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) $3,742.05$130.00 $6.00 $390.00 $57.5765.00 $2.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $19,997.25$22,750.00 $84.00 $38,220.00 $43.95455.00 $50.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN $1,254.00$1,800.00 $2.40 $1,440.00 $2.09600.00 $3.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION $1,323.00$1,260.00 $4.50 $2,835.00 $2.10630.00 $2.00

603.0003 UANCHOR BLOCK $5,913.56$1,600.00 $418.00 $1,672.00 $1,478.394.00 $400.00

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $19,883.50$35,625.00 $52.00 $24,700.00 $41.86475.00 $75.00

603.00218 LF18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $13,347.20$12,800.00 $70.00 $11,200.00 $83.42160.00 $80.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD

MIDDLESEX, VT 05602

A.B. EXCAVATING INC
653 MAIN STREET

LANCASTER, NH 03584

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $12,912.68$12,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,228.174.00 $3,000.00

604.324 UDRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $14,488.80$12,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,622.204.00 $3,000.00

605.504 LF4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $4,595.00$2,500.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $45.95100.00 $25.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS $1,061.22$1,200.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $353.743.00 $400.00

605.82451
 

LF
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

$11,513.40
 

$5,425.00
 

$45.00
 

$6,975.00
 

$74.28
 

155.00
 

$35.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $9,108.00$7,800.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 $30.36300.00 $26.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $43,824.00$24,960.00 $40.00 $38,400.00 $45.65960.00 $26.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $21,013.98$8,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $21,013.981.00 $8,500.00

622.1 EASTEEL WITNESS MARKERS $1,438.20$750.00 $25.00 $375.00 $95.8815.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,100.00$550.00 $2.50 $550.00 $5.00220.00 $2.50

641. CYLOAM $5,180.80$7,200.00 $60.00 $9,600.00 $32.38160.00 $45.00

645.3 TONEROSION STONE $897.60$700.00 $48.00 $960.00 $44.8820.00 $35.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$3,112.50
 

$3,750.00
 

$3.75
 

$4,687.50
 

$2.49
 

1,250.00
 

$3.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $2,787.20$1,170.00 $4.00 $1,040.00 $10.72260.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $5,082.00$1,260.00 $2.25 $945.00 $12.10420.00 $3.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $3,080.00$2,500.00 $4,260.00 $4,260.00 $3,080.001.00 $2,500.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$9,900.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$100.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$165.00
 

60.00
 

$80.00
 

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $3,948.00$3,920.00 $2.30 $6,440.00 $1.412,800.00 $1.40

647.1 CYHUMUS $12,735.00$3,125.00 $52.00 $6,500.00 $101.88125.00 $25.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES $265.63$300.00 $110.00 $110.00 $265.631.00 $300.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $169,353.72$24,780.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $169,353.721.00 $24,780.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $2,420.00$3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,420.001.00 $3,000.00

698.14 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE D $15,400.00$14,700.00 $1,750.00 $12,250.00 $2,200.007.00 $2,100.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC
58 CENTER ROAD

MIDDLESEX, VT 05602

A.B. EXCAVATING INC
653 MAIN STREET

LANCASTER, NH 03584

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$342,500.00  $557,322.00  $557,378.30Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $342,500.00  $557,322.00  $557,378.30
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)  $7,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00  .50 $14,000.00

202.742
 

LF
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

 
 

$3,000.00
 

$8.00
 

$2,400.00
 

 
 

300.00
 

$10.00
 

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $4,680.00 $15.00 $3,900.00  260.00 $18.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS  $2,250.00 $20.00 $3,000.00  150.00 $15.00

203.321 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE  $150.00 $150.00 $750.00  5.00 $30.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE  $31,000.00 $35.00 $108,500.00  3,100.00 $10.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $13,800.00 $15.00 $3,450.00  230.00 $60.00

214. UFINE GRADING  $4,600.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00  1.00 $4,600.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES  $1,250.00 $45.00 $1,125.00  25.00 $50.00

304.401 CYCRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)  $11,470.00 $38.00 $11,780.00  310.00 $37.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM  $5,400.00 $140.00 $5,600.00  40.00 $135.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM  $16,200.00 $140.00 $16,800.00  120.00 $135.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $2,650.00 $180.00 $1,800.00  10.00 $265.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $610.00 $1.00 $610.00  610.00 $1.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $1,125.00 $32.50 $1,462.50  45.00 $25.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $360.00 $50.00 $6,000.00  120.00 $3.00

520.1 CYCONCRETE CLASS A  $3,600.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00  3.00 $1,200.00

544.1 LBREINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)  $130.00 $1.50 $97.50  65.00 $2.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B  $22,750.00 $50.00 $22,750.00  455.00 $50.00

593.221 SYGEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN  $1,800.00 $2.75 $1,650.00  600.00 $3.00

603.0001 LFVIDEO INSPECTION  $1,260.00 $5.00 $3,150.00  630.00 $2.00

603.0003 UANCHOR BLOCK  $1,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00  4.00 $400.00

603.00215 LF15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D  $35,625.00 $65.00 $30,875.00  475.00 $75.00

603.00218 LF18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D  $12,800.00 $100.00 $16,000.00  160.00 $80.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $12,000.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00  4.00 $3,000.00

604.324 UDRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $12,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00  4.00 $3,000.00

605.504 LF4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN  $2,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00  100.00 $25.00

605.79 EAUNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS  $1,200.00 $625.00 $1,875.00  3.00 $400.00

605.82451
 

LF
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

 
 

$5,425.00
 

$42.50
 

$6,587.50
 

 
 

155.00
 

$35.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  $7,800.00 $30.00 $9,000.00  300.00 $26.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $24,960.00 $40.00 $38,400.00  960.00 $26.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $8,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00  1.00 $8,500.00

622.1 EASTEEL WITNESS MARKERS  $750.00 $20.00 $300.00  15.00 $50.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $550.00 $2.50 $550.00  220.00 $2.50

641. CYLOAM  $7,200.00 $40.00 $6,400.00  160.00 $45.00

645.3 TONEROSION STONE  $700.00 $30.00 $600.00  20.00 $35.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

 
 

$3,750.00
 

$3.00
 

$3,750.00
 

 
 

1,250.00
 

$3.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $1,170.00 $8.00 $2,080.00  260.00 $4.50

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $1,260.00 $3.25 $1,365.00  420.00 $3.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN  $2,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00  1.00 $2,500.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

 
 

$4,800.00
 

$140.00
 

$8,400.00
 

 
 

60.00
 

$80.00
 

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS  $3,920.00 $2.50 $7,000.00  2,800.00 $1.40

647.1 CYHUMUS  $3,125.00 $14.00 $1,750.00  125.00 $25.00

670.066 EAMAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES  $300.00 $160.00 $160.00  1.00 $300.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $24,780.00 $132,500.00 $132,500.00  1.00 $24,780.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN  $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00  1.00 $3,000.00

698.14 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE D  $14,700.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00  7.00 $2,100.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

 
 

3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

 
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

 
 

2,500.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

$342,500.00  $571,517.50  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $342,500.00  $571,517.50  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42555

STRATFORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A .50 $20,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,000.00 $13,000.00$40,000.00

202.742
 

REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BARRIER (SALVAGE 
TO 
DEPARTMENT) 

LF
 

300.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$10.00
 

$3,000.00
 

($1,500.00)
 

$5.00
 

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 260.00 $4,680.00 $18.00 $4,680.00 $0.00$18.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 150.00 $3,300.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $1,050.00$22.00

203.321 COMMON EXCAVATION - SOLID WASTE CY 5.00 $750.00 $30.00 $150.00 $600.00$150.00

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 3,100.00 $62,000.00 $10.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00$20.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 230.00 $3,450.00 $60.00 $13,800.00 ($10,350.00)$15.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $2,500.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 ($2,100.00)$2,500.00

304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES CY 25.00 $800.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 ($450.00)$32.00

304.401 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) CY 310.00 $20,150.00 $37.00 $11,470.00 $8,680.00$65.00

403.11023 HBP-BINDER, MM TON 40.00 $6,600.00 $135.00 $5,400.00 $1,200.00$165.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM TON 120.00 $19,800.00 $135.00 $16,200.00 $3,600.00$165.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 10.00 $1,650.00 $265.00 $2,650.00 ($1,000.00)$165.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 610.00 $1,830.00 $1.00 $610.00 $1,220.00$3.00
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410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 45.00 $1,350.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $225.00$30.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 120.00 $5,670.00 $3.00 $360.00 $5,310.00$47.25

520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A CY 3.00 $2,655.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 ($945.00)$885.00

544.1 REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) LB 65.00 $130.00 $2.00 $130.00 $0.00$2.00

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 455.00 $32,987.50 $50.00 $22,750.00 $10,237.50$72.50

593.221 GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN SY 600.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $1,800.00 $600.00$4.00

603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 630.00 $1,165.50 $2.00 $1,260.00 ($94.50)$1.85

603.0003 ANCHOR BLOCK U 4.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $0.00$400.00

603.00215 15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 475.00 $14,250.00 $75.00 $35,625.00 ($21,375.00)$30.00

603.00218 18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 160.00 $6,800.00 $80.00 $12,800.00 ($6,000.00)$42.50

604.124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 4.00 $8,400.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 ($3,600.00)$2,100.00

604.324 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 4.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 ($7,000.00)$1,250.00

605.504 4" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN LF 100.00 $1,700.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 ($800.00)$17.00

605.79 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS EA 3.00 $1,650.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $450.00$550.00

605.82451
 

36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 
6" PERF. 
CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

LF
 

155.00
 

$7,130.00
 

$35.00
 

$5,425.00
 

$1,705.00
 

$46.00
 

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 300.00 $3,600.00 $26.00 $7,800.00 ($4,200.00)$12.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 960.00 $14,544.00 $26.00 $24,960.00 ($10,416.00)$15.15
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619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $8,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 ($500.00)$8,000.00

622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 15.00 $570.00 $50.00 $750.00 ($180.00)$38.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 220.00 $605.00 $2.50 $550.00 $55.00$2.75

641. LOAM CY 160.00 $9,600.00 $45.00 $7,200.00 $2,400.00$60.00

645.3 EROSION STONE TON 20.00 $1,300.00 $35.00 $700.00 $600.00$65.00

645.44
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D 
(WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

SY
 

1,250.00
 

$2,937.50
 

$3.00
 

$3,750.00
 

($812.50)
 

$2.35
 

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 260.00 $3,380.00 $4.50 $1,170.00 $2,210.00$13.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 420.00 $630.00 $3.00 $1,260.00 ($630.00)$1.50

645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
PLAN U 1.00 $3,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,300.00$3,800.00

645.71
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

HR
 

60.00
 

$1,800.00
 

$80.00
 

$4,800.00
 

($3,000.00)
 

$30.00
 

646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS SY 2,800.00 $2,520.00 $1.40 $3,920.00 ($1,400.00)$0.90

647.1 HUMUS CY 125.00 $2,000.00 $25.00 $3,125.00 ($1,125.00)$16.00

670.066 MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES EA 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00$300.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $50,560.00 $24,780.00 $24,780.00 $25,780.00$50,560.00

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN U 1.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00$4,000.00

698.14 FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MON 7.00 $10,500.00 $2,100.00 $14,700.00 ($4,200.00)$1,500.00
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699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.3
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 

$
 

2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.53
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
SOLID 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

$
 

2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $373,044.50 $342,500.00 $30,544.50
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